

**Wine, Candle and Truffles  
Ingredients and Allergens**



**Choice of either White Wine 70cl, Regent Red Wine 70cl or Pinot Noir Reservé 70cl**

N/A

**Welsh Luxury Hamper Co. Candle**

N/A

**8 x Milk Chocolate Truffles**

**Sea Salt & Vanilla** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

**Raspberry** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

**Zesty Orange** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

**Hazelnut** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.